

## Town of Colonie Parks and Recreation 2024 Fee Schedule



#### THE CROSSINGS

# The Crossings Park is ALCOHOL and SMOKE FREE which includes the Pavilions and Room Rentals

## All facility rentals require a \$500.00 refundable cleaning and damage deposit.

An facility rentals require a \$500.00 refundable cleaning and damage deposit.					
Rental Area	DAYS	Colonie Resident	Non- Resident or Private Group	Special Comments	
Main Meeting Room	Mon - Thur 8a-3p	\$500.00	\$950.00	Limited to groups of 100 for	
37ft. by 58ft.	Fri – Sun & Holidays 8a-3p	\$650.00	\$1050.00	meetings	
Executive Room 24ft. by 29ft.	Mon – Thur 8a-3p	\$300.00	\$700.00		
	Fri – Sun & Holidays 8a-3p	\$500.00	\$900.00	Limited to groups of 40.	
				pe rented after normal hours by request nent. Additional fees will apply.	
Kitchen	Per Day	\$95.00	\$150.00	Rented in conjunction with Main or Executive Meeting Room only.	
Projector Rental	Per Day	\$25.00	\$40.00	Rented in conjunction with Main or Executive Meeting Room only.	

There is no expectation of privacy for the Overlook or the Gazebo. The park is open to the public.

\$50.00

Per Day

Internet

Overlook	Up to 4 hrs	\$75.00	\$125,00	Must receive Department approval
Gazebo Only	Per Day	\$125.00	\$225.00	Limited to groups of 50. Must receive Department approval.

\$50.00

#### THE CROSSINGS

Services	Fees	Special Comments
Overtime	\$85.00 Per Hour For each Added Staff	Number of staff necessary to be determined by the Department.  Overtime must be scheduled and approved in advance of event.

#### **Pavilion Rentals**

Rental Area	Hours 10am to Dusk	Colonie Resident	Colonie School Groups	Special Comments
South Pavilion	Mon - Thur	\$175.00	Monday-	Colonie Residents Only.
East Pavilion West Pavilion Fri – Sun & Holidays \$275.00		\$275.00	Friday Free w/ Permit	Limited to groups of 48 Pavilions are available May 1 <sup>st</sup> . thru Oct. 31st.

# Important Information. Please read Carefully

- Any and all activities (including vendors) associated with an event must be listed on the Facilities Use Request Form (FUR) and require prior approval.
- To secure a reservation, an applicant needs to submit a completed FUR with the proper insurance.
- Final Payment must be received 24 hours after confirmation by Parks and Recreation.
- Facility rentals shall be left in broom clean condition with all garbage placed in the garbage cans or removed from premise. Please refer to the Facility Use Request for other rules and regulations that may impact the cleaning and damage deposit. If the facility is canceled before use, the Cleaning and Damage Deposit will be refunded.
- There are NO REFUNDS
- Fees are not refundable for cancellations due to inclement weather.
- Applicant is responsible for adhering to all the rules and conditions listed on the permit.
- Additional fees may apply for special accommodations.
- Event Hours: May 1<sup>st</sup> October 31<sup>st</sup> 8:00am 8:00pm (Pavilions Only) November 1<sup>st</sup> – April 30<sup>th</sup> 8:00am – 3:00pm

# COLONIE MOHAWK RIVER PARK AND POOL 2024 FEE SCHEDULE

GATE FEES		RATE
Cars	Resident No Charge with FOB Resident with No FOB Non-Resident Buses	No Charge \$2.00 \$10.00 \$30.00
NYS Liberty Pass	Individual Resident Only	No Charge
DAILY POOL USE		
Senior Citizen 62 years or older	Resident Only	\$1.00
Toddler (Up to 4 years old)	Resident Non-Resident (Guests Only)	No Charge \$2.00
Child (5 years – 12 years)	Resident Non-Resident (Guests Only)	\$6.00 \$11.00
Adult – 13 Years & Over	Resident Non-Resident (Guests Only)	\$7.00 \$14.00
NYS Liberty Pass	Resident Only	No Charge
SEASON POOL PASSES		
Family Pass (one per household) Individual Pass Senior Pass (62 and over)	Resident Only Resident Only Resident Only	\$250.00 \$120.00 \$75.00

All non-residents must come in as a guest of a resident of the Town of Colonie for the Town Park and Pool. They are required to pay non-resident fees.

# PAVILION PERMITS FOR COLONIE MOHAWK RIVER PARK AND WEST ALBANY MEMORIAL PARK

## All facility rentals require a \$500.00 refundable cleaning and damage deposit...

# Pavilion Permits will only be given to resident groups and businesses located in the Town of Colonie.

No charge for Town of Colonie school groups Monday thru Friday

Rental Area	DAYS	Colonie Resident	Special Comments	
West Albany Pocket Park	Mon - Thur 8a-3p	\$200.00	Limited to 125 people	
	Fri – Sun & Holidays 8a-3p	\$300.00		
Colonie Mohawk River Park	Mon – Thur 8a-3p	\$300.00		
	Fri – Sun & Holidays 8a-3p	\$325.00	Limited to 125 people	

#### WALK/RUNS IN COLONIE MOHAWK RIVER PARK

## All facility rentals require a \$500.00 refundable cleaning and damage deposit.

THERE WILL BE NO GATE FEE IF A GROUP IS CHARGED A FEE FOR THEIR WALK

#### Walks with use of Pavilion:

Expected attendance: Up to 250 \$500.00 Up to 500 \$700.00 Up to 1000 \$800.00

Overtime: \$85.00 per hour for each added staff. Number of staff necessary to be determined by the Director. Overtime must be scheduled and approved in advance of event.

Use of Pool House: \$400.00
Use of Pool with Lifeguards: \$120.00/hr.
Use of Lifeguard per hour: 1 guard \$20.00/hr.

Swim Teams and Special Events are only scheduled outside of Regular Pool Hours

### SPORTS FIELD and COURT FEE SCHEDULE 2024 FEE SCHEDULE ALL FEES SET FORTH BELOW ARE NON-REFUNDABLE

## **COURT FEES**

Mon – Thur	Resident	\$15.00 per hour
Fri – Sun & Holidays	Resident	\$ 20.00 per hour
Mon – Thur	Non-Resident & Groups	\$ 17.00 per hour
Fri – Sun & Holidays	Non-Resident & Groups	\$ 22.00 per hour

#### **FIELD FEES**

Weekly	Resident	\$ 350.00
Weekly	Non-Resident & Groups	\$1,000.00
Holiday and Summer Weeks	Resident	\$ 400.00
Holiday and Summer Weeks	Non-Resident & Groups	\$1,200.00

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Groups must comply with the Town's Insurance and indemnification requirements.

### THE CROSSINGS FARMERS MARKET THE CROSSINGS HARVEST FEST 2024 FEE SCHEDULE

#### FARMERS MARKET VENDOR RENTAL SPACE

Application Fee	\$ 50.00 (Non-Refundable)
10' X 18'	\$ 475.00
10' X 36'	\$ 650.00
Substitute Vendor Fee 10' X 18'	\$ 60.00
Substitute Vendor Fee 10' X 36'	\$ 120.00
Substitute Vendor Fee	\$ 60.00
HARVEST FEST	
Craft Vendor	\$ 100.00
Farmers' Market Vendor	\$ 150.00
Food Vendor	\$ 350.00

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>This does not apply to authorized youth programs that have entered into separate agreements with the Town of Colonie

### TOWN OF COLONIE GOLF COURSE 2024 FEE SCHEDULE

#### ALL FEES SET FORTH BELOW ARE NON-REFUNDABLE

#### **GREEN FEES:**

## **DAILY**

Resident – 18 Hole	\$34.00
Resident - 9 Hole	\$21.00
Non Resident 18 Hole	\$40.00
Non Resident 9 Hole	\$26.00
Golf Team/Student (Shaker, CCHS, CBA)	\$21.00
Replay Ticket	\$16.00

## Monday-Friday 12PM – 3PM (9 Holes Only)

Resident	\$16.00
Non Resident	\$18.00
Golf Team/Student (Shaker, CCHS, CBA)	\$14.00

#### AFTER 4:00 P.M.

Resident	\$21.00
Non Resident	\$26.00
Student	\$17.00

#### **GOLF CARTS:**

9 Hole Rate	\$22.00
18 Hole Rate	\$40.00
18 Hole Single Rate	\$26.00
Pull Cart	\$5.00

#### **TOURNAMENT RATE**

18 Hole Flat Fee with cart \$60.00

#### REPLAY TICKET MUST BE USED THE DAY IT IS PURCHASED

## **Senior Pass - Residents Only** (62 Years or Older) \$50.00

Active Volunteer Firefighter (Residents Only) \$50.00

### **Green Fees with Senior Pass**

Daily

18 Hole Rate	\$26.00
9 Hole Rate	\$16.00

## Monday – Friday 12PM – 3PM (9 Holes Only) \$14.00

After 4:00 P.M. \$16.00

## **Golf Carts with Senior Pass:**

18 Hole Rate	\$36.00
18 Hole Single	\$24.00
9 Hole Rate	\$20.00

## **GOLF RANGE**

Small Bucket of Balls	\$ 8.00
Large Bucket of Balls	\$14.00

#### **GOLF CLUB RENTALS:**

Daily Set Rental w/Bag \$20.00